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CFO SURVEY
20272

Includes 330 Insight®Rortfolio Companies that participated in the survey distributed in June 2022



Preface & Notes ot

In June 2022, Insight surveyed the CFOs of its portfolio companies.

Most of the questions in the survey were questions that the CFOs of Insight’s portfolio companies
have asked.

330 portfolio companies participated in the survey.

We have summarized the responses in the attached presentation for the benefit of the CFOs of our
portfolio companies.

* We are proud that Insight’s portfolio companies are among the solutions used to address company
operations. We have highlighted Insight’'s companies on the applicable pages and are happy to
make an introduction if you are interested in their services.

* Insight is happy to offer discounts to the portfolio on various vendors. We have included links directly
to the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory throughout the presentation.

Please note that the survey responses were summarized in this report in an effort to provide transparent data back to our portfolio companies and do not reflect
suggestions from Insight. Current macroeconomic trends and individual needs of the company should be considered when utilizing these benchmarks in the present.
Graphs and charts may not total to 100% due to rounding.
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Characteristics of Portfolio Companies Surveyed INSIGHT

PARTNERS
330 portfolio companies responded to Insight’s survey, of which 47% had less than $ 10 million in revenue and

18% were profitable in 2021

Less than $1M $1-10M >$10 - 50M >$50 - 100M >$100M
(22%) (25%) (32%) (9%) (12%)
Unprofitable $0 - 10M >$10 - 50M >$50M
2021 EBITDA 579 51 19 18
(82%) (6%) (6%) (5%)

Less than 50 50-100 101-200 201-500 501-1,000 1,001+
2021 HEADCOUNT 83 61 66 75 58 17
(25%) (18%) (20%) (23%) (8%) (5%)

Software Other?
FOCUS AREA 572 58
(82%) (18%)
<20% 20-50% >50-100% >100%
2
GROWTH RATE 47 - =7 90
(19%) (23%) (23%) (36%)

TPrimarly E-Commerce Businesses and Internet Services/Marketplaces
2Growth rate is calculated by comparing 2021 and 2020 TTM revenue. Only includes companies with available data for both years




Location of Global Headquarters INSIGHT

PARTNERS
64% of the portfolio companies that responded to Insight’s survey are headquartered in the United States

Number of Companies by Location of Headquarters

52
(16%)

8 Europe
(2%)
Canada— ] 9 46 LQ
(14%) 6
211 = Israel y %)

. (64%) o Asia
United States

2

(1%)

South America —9 >

(2%)

Q Australia
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Size of Finance Team INSIGHT

PARTNERS
74% of the companies who responded to the survey have 10 or fewer employees in the finance group

Finance Team Headcount vs. 2021 Revenue

(N=318)
70 -

65 1 T 75t percentile

60 A

55 1 ‘ Median
50 A

45 A 25t percentile

40 .39

35 A

Headcount

30 -
25 - —
20 -
15 ® -
10 - S
5 x: 85
0 -

Lessthan $1M $1TM-10M >$10M-50M >$50M-100M >$100M
(n=70) (n=79) (n=103) (n=29) (n=37)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Size of Legal Team

Companies generally do not have at least one legal staff member until they have >$10M in revenue

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Number of Full-Time Legal Employees vs. 2021 Revenue

Employees

Number of Fully-Dedicated

10

&0
Lessthan $1M
(n=71)

(N=317)
L]
[ ]
@
[
I L]
®: —
L]
|
&0
$1M-10M >$10M-50M >$50M-100M >$100M
(n=79) (n=102) (n=28) (n=37)
2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

75t percentile
]

. Median

|
25t percentile



% of Portfolio Companies

Finance Team Breakdown - Financial Planning & Analysis (FP&A)  INSIGHT

Once companies have >$ 1M in revenue, it is likely that they have a fully-dedicated FP&A employee. When they
have >$50M, in revenue, they will likely have at least 2

Do You Have a Fully-Dedicated FP&A Member?

100%

80% A

60% -

40% -

20% -

0%

11%

89%

(N=317)

52%

79%

97% 100%

48%

21%

3%

= == == == =

61%

39%

Yes
No

Less than
$1M
(n=70)

$1-$10M >%$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=79) (n=103) (n=29) (n=36)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

All
Companies
(n=317)

% of Portfolio Companies

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

PARTNERS

How Many Fully-Dedicated FP&A Member(s)?

(N=317)
1% 3% 8%
(o]
10% 11%
14% 31%
0,
38% e
0,
17% =
0,
8% 10%
39%
11%
21% 3%
11%
3%
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=70) (n=79) (n=103) (n=29) (n=36)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Finance Team Breakdown - Treasury INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most companies (86%) do not have a role fully-dedicated to treasury on their finance team

Do You Have a Fully-Dedicated Treasury Member?

(N=318)
————— =
100% - | I
6% 5% |
13% 14% |
' |
' |
80% - 38% 38% |
I
k3 | :
5 I
o I
Q
£  60% - l I
o
o I |
S I
5 94% 95% I
2 87% I 86% I
5 40% -
o l |
% 62% 62% l l
®
: I
20% A l I
' |
: I
0% l ]
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M | All Companies I
(n=70) (n=79) (n=103) (n=29) (n=37) | (n=318) |

Yes
No

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)




Finance Team Breakdown - Tax INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Companies are unlikely to have a tax member on the finance team until they have at least $100M in revenue

Do You Have a Fully-Dedicated Tax Member?

(N=320)
P
o _
100% 1% 4% I I
15% ' 18% '
I |
o | |
80% 41%
I I
ks I I
c
o] 70% | |
Q
£ 60% - | |
(o]
o | |
9 99% | |
3 o 96%
y—
£ 85% I I
o 82%
S 40% | 0 |
Y
5) | |
X 59%
I |
20% - : I
30% I l
| |
| I
0% i i
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M : All Companies I
I

(n=71) (n=79) (n=104) (n=29) (n=37) : (n=320)

Yes
No

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)




Finance Team Breakdown - Procurement INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most companies do not have at least one fully-dedicated procurement employee until they have $100M+ in revenue

Is Procurement Part of Finance? How Many Fully-Dedicated Procurement Employees?

(N=314) (N=314)
100% - ° o 9 5
6 B 30, 1% s 1* 4%
7%
12% 16%
18% 7%
80% - 5%
]
= 25%
8_ 24%
g 60% -
O
o
No E .
46% E 93% 19%
[¢) 40% | 85%
o ° 76%
Yes o
o X
54% o 579%
20% -
35%
0%
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=70) (n=78) (n=101) (n=28) (n=37)
o] 2 4+ 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

1 3




Business Operations Team’ INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Larger companies are more likely to have larger business operations teams

Do You Have a Business Operations Team? How Many Members on the Business Operations Team?

(N=315) (N=315)
100% -
7%
[+
80% % = 33%
| 9%
3 14% 10%
GE) 0 10% 7%
3 9% 6%
£ 60%
8 14% 6% 17% 8%
0
Yes 48 3%
46% E 40% -
No 6 64%
54% X 49% 54% 53%
20% | 45%
0%
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=70) (n=79) (n=101) (n=29) (n=36)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

Do Not Have a Business Operations Team 2 4+
1

1 Defined as a central team responsible for driving efficiencies through people, processes and tools



% of Portfolio Companies

Outsourced Accounting Staff INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most companies with <100 employees use outsourced accounting staff

Do You Use Outsourced Accounting Staff? Which Outsourced Accounting Staff Do You Use?

(N=320) (N=155)

100% -
Outsourced Firm Number of Companies

7% 24% Nextage 8

0,
80% - 35% 40% Mazars

53% i
Pilot

60% { |« 7°% RSM

Vistra

BDO

40% -
76% )
73% Deloitte
65% 60%
Escalon
47%

20% 1 Grant Thornton

24% Withum

0% E&Y
Less than 50 50-100 101-200 201-500 501-1,000 1,001+
(n=79) (n=60) (n=65) (n=73) (n=26) (n=17) Frank Rimerman

N N W W Ww w w b 01 01 O

Yes

No 2021 Headcount Other 1

o
o

TIncludes 78 unique responses



SOFTWARE - ACCOUNTING,
FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL
ACTIVITIES



Accounting Software Usage (by Revenue)

QuickBooks is popular among smaller companies (less than $10M in revenue), while larger businesses prefer NetSuite

Accounting Software Usage by Portfolio Company Size

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

(N=315)
100% I :
12% |
I |
80% 35% I :
’ 22% | 44% I
@ 56% I |
c 1% 65% I I
0 . 5% 76% I
0 9% |
S |
0 I |
= 6%
£ 40% 2% — K3 I 2% |
o I
a 3% | I
° . :
& 46% 39% 11% I
20% 38% ) : :
10% 8% I 27% I
19%
7% : '
0% - 3% i !
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M : All Companies |
(n=67) (n=79) (n=103) (n=29) (n=37) : (n=315) I
NetSuite* Workday | e e

Priority
Sage Intacct*

I Microsoft Dynamics [l Xero

Other
Quickbooks

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

*Click on this vendor’s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=oracle-netsuite
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=sage-intacct

Accounting Software Usage (by Headcount)

Companies with fewer employees prefer QuickBooks while companies with >100 employees prefer to use NetSuite

Accounting Software Usage by Portfolio Company Headcount

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

(N=31%
100% - | |
8% I |
[ |
16% 32% I |
o
80% o I 44% |
m i 54% I :
(]
< 5 . |
0,
g 60% - 12% 77% I I
8 3 I 7% :
g 8/° (o) I o) I
S 3% A
£ 40% - 89% A
Y= 8% - EE— |
o 1% |
2 55% 6% 18% I :
0,
6 8% 12% I 27% :
11% |
0% ] I
Less than 50 50-100 101-200 201-500 501-1,000 1,001+ All Companies
[ |
(n=75) (n=60) (n=65) (n=72) (n=26) (n=17) | (n=315) I
NetSuite* Workday | s e
I Microsoft Dynamics B Xero 2021 Headcount
Priority Other
Sage Intacct* Quickbooks

*Click on this vendor’s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=oracle-netsuite
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=sage-intacct

# of Portfolio Companies

Satisfaction with Accounting Software INSIGHT

PARTNERS
29% of portfolio companies felt that their current accounting system was not sufficient to handle expected growth

Current Accounting System Insufficient Software Planned to Replace Current Accounting System

(N=89) (N=89)
30 - 29 30 - 29
26 e 26
25 4 25 4
7
20 20 '6 20 20
i z i
14 1 T 2 21
5
S 19
15 o 15 1
10 kS
jut 15
o
o
%5 10 A
H* 8

Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)
NetSuite* Priority I Xero NetSuite* Workday [l Exact
I Microsoft Dynamics QuickBooks W Other Sage Intacct* [l SAP I Not Yet Determined

*Click on this vendor’s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=oracle-netsuite
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=sage-intacct
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=oracle-netsuite

Average Annual Cost for Accounting Software Licenses INSIGHT

PARTNERS

On average, QuickBooks is the least expensive accounting system while Sage Intacct is the most expensive

Average Annual Cost per Accounting Software License

Average Cost Per License

(N=215)

$8,000 - $7,583

$7,000 H

$6.000 1 $5,949
$5,000 -
$4,000 -
$2,878

$3,000

$2,000 H

$1,000 $844

$0
Sage Intacct* NetSuite* Microsoft Dynamics QuickBooks

*Click on this vendor’s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=sage-intacct
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=oracle-netsuite

Credit Card Processing & Payroll

Stripe is the most used credit card processing company among survey respondents

Do You Use a Credit Card Processing Company?

% of Portfolio Companies

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

(N=318)

52%

Stripe

Brex
3%

30%

Current Insight
Portfolio
Company

Braintree

3%

Other
17%

48%

What Payroll System Do You Use?

Yes

No

1133 responses comprised of 51 distinct payroll systems
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

(N=310)
ADP
21%
Other
43%"
Trinet Zenefits
9%
Justworks
7%
Rippling*
Papaya Global 5%
2% Paylocity
Gusto 5%
Current Insight 7%
Portfolio
Company



https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=adp-2
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=rippling

% of Portfolio Companies

Tax, Procurement, Financial Planning & Analysis Software

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Most companies are not using software to assist with taxes, procurement or financial planning & analysis (“FP&A")

Do You Use a Tax Software? Do You Use a Procurement Software? Do You Use an FP&A Tool?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

(N=319)

74%

Current Insight
Portfolio
Company

26%

Avalara
20%

TaxJar

Other 29,
4%

Yes No

141 responses comprised of 23 unique procurement software

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

(N=316)
87%
13%
13%"
Yes No

242 responses comprised of 27 unique FP&A tools used by survey respondents

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

(N=320)

74%

26%
Adaptive
Insights NetSuite*
10% /2%
\ Jedox

Other? 1%
13%

Yes \ No

Current Insight
Portfolio
Company



https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=oracle-netsuite

Tracking Budgets & Cap Tables

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Most companies still use Excel for budgeting/forecasts, but have shifted away from Excel for tracking option grants
and maintaining their cap table, with Carta being the most used provider for those services

For Tracking Budgets/Forecasts

(N=320)

100%

80%

60%

40%

% of Portfolio Companies

20%

0%

% of Portfolio Companies

82%
18%
Adaptive Insights  \/enqg
9% /2%
Other \ Jedox
7% AN
;
Other Excel
Current Insight
Portfolio
Company

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

For Tracking Option Grants and Cap Tables

(N=320)

70%

Carta*
52%

30%

Shareworks
6%
Other
12%

Other Excel

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=carta

Artificial Intelligence/Machine Learning for Forecasting INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most companies (82%) are updating their budgets & forecasts at least quarterly, but only 8 companies are currently

using artificial intelligence/machine learning techniques for forecasting

How Often Do You Update Your Budgets & Forecasts? Does the Finance Team Use Al/ML Techniques for Forecasting?

(N=319) (N=319)
Yes
3%

Annually No, but we plan
18% to in the next
12 months
8%
Quarterly
51%

More than Quarterly
31%

No
89%



Corporate Credit Cards and Expense Reporting INSIGHT

PARTNERS
A large majority (79%) of firms use software for expense reports, with Expensify as the predominant provider

Do Employees Who Incur Business Expenses Receive a Do You Use Software (Other than Excel) to Submit
Company Issued Credit Card? Expense Reports?

(N=319) (N=319)
100% -
80% 79%
-
()]
Yes - corporate Q2
. C
cards are issued g . ”
0 Xxpensify
e £ 60% - 34%
O
9
s
No - personal cards 5
are used and reports a 40% Concur*
0,
are submitted for b Airbase 11%
reimbursement X 39%
66%
21%
20% -
Other
31%"
0%
Other Excel

10ther expense report software is comprised of 99 responses and 40 unique software solutions
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=sap-2
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Content Management INSIGHT

PARTNERS
56% of portfolio companies that participated in the survey use a content management solution

Do You Use a Content Management System? What Content Management System Do You Use?

(N=216) _ (N=120)
100% - r — 1 Current Insight
| | Portfolio Current Insight
Company Optimizel: * Portfolio
| l 39% Company
| | =
80% - | |
48% . I I
" S 56% | 56%
2 Cle | : Other
O 75% 30%)‘I
g 60% = [
o} I I i WordPress
O Current Insight 43%
Q | | Portfolio 2
o) Compan
o 40% - | |
D- . .
S | | Seismic
R I I 3%
52%
° A47% 4% | gy | Conterltstcck
20% A 39% I I 1%
Webflow
25% | ! 8%
| |
0% l l HubSpot*
° o,
Lessthan  $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M | Al | 12%
$1M (n=57) (n=75) (n=18) (n=24) | Companies | Current Insight
Yes (n=42) (n=216) I Portfolio
No 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) —— = Company

10ther content management responses are comprised of 36 portfolio companies across 19 unique systems
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=hubspot-6
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=optimizely

Marketing Automation Software INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Portfolio companies that sell software overwhelmingly responded that they use marketing automation software,

with HubSpot being the most popular

Do You Use Marketing Automation Software? Which Marketing Automation Software Do You Use?

(N=216) - (N=162)
100% - |
' l
| . Pardot
| 12%
32% |
80% - : .
|
» |
-q—) I I
C
b l Other
% 60% | 75% : 14%
5 ° 83% I I 0
O
Q : : HubSpot*
S : ! 46%
& 40% A I '
4 |
° 68% [
3 |
' l
' |
20% -
' |
| 25% I
175 | I Marketo
0,
0% l I 29%
Software Other I All Companies I
Yes (n=182) (n=34) I (n=216) :
No R

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=hubspot-6

Account, Contact, Firmographic, Technographic and Intent Data  INSIGHT

51% of companies purchase this type of data from 3™ party vendors

Do You Purchase Data from 3™ Party Vendors?

(N=214) - — - =
100% - l I
|
|
19% |
I |
|
80% A 42% | I
) 54% I 51% I
0 62% l :
5 73% | ,
g 60% 1 I
o |
O |
Rl I I
o l
e |
o 40% 4 81% !
a |
‘6 I l
R 58% I '
. 46% | 49% I
20% - 38% I :
27% | l
I |
|
0% I I
Lessthan  $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M | Al
$1M (n=57) (n=74) (n=19) (n=22) IComponies |
(n=42) : (h=214) |
Yes 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) 1
No

1109 companies purchase data from 3 party data vendors, with 62% purchasing from multiple vendors. Table only includes most used vendors.

DiscoverOrg/Zoominfo/
RainKing*

LinkedIln Sales Navigator*

Clearbit

LeadlQ

Apollo.io

Bombora

HG Data

InsideView

(N=109)"

18

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory

PARTNERS

Which 3 Party Data Vendor(s) Do You Use?

69

68


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=linkedin
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=zoominfo-2

Customer Relationship Management & Account-Based Marketing INSIGHT

68% of respondents use Salesforce for customer relationship management (CRM), while only 28% use an account-

based marketing (ABM) software

Which CRM Software Do You Use?

(N=215)
" None
HubSpot 11%
13%
Salesforce
68%

Other
8%

Current Insight
Portfolio
Company

6sense*
17%

PARTNERS

Which ABM Software Do You Use?

(N=214)

Other
7%
Demandbase
4%

None
72%

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=6sense
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=hubspot-6

Enterprise-Grade Video Creation INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most companies do not use an enterprise-grade video creation platform

Do You Use an Enterprise-Grade Video Creation Platform? What Enterprise-Grade Video Creation Platform Do You Use?

(N=213) — - — (N=38)
100% - | I
|
14% 13% |
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| Portfolio
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20% 1 | : 5%
*
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$1M (n=56) (n=74) (n=18) (n=23) | Companies Portfoli 13%
= = | el Frame 0 Company
Yes (n=42) I (n=213) Company o
No 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) ——— 3%

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=playplay

Inside Sales Management Solution

57% of portfolio companies that sell software use an inside sales management solution, with Outreach.io being the
most popular

Do You Use an Inside Sales Management Software?
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INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Which Inside Sales Management Software Do You Use?
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*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=salesloft

Revenue Operations/Revenue Intelligence Platforms INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most portfolio companies that use a revenue operations/revenue intelligence platform are using Gong

Do You Use a Revenue Operations/Intelligence Platform? What Revenue Operations/Intelligence Platform(s) Do You Use?

(N=213) . ] (N=73)
100% - |
6% [ |
I I
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|
|
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I I Discern.io* 5
|
20% A ! I Backed by
| Insight Partners
I I
I I Groove 4
|
0% -
Software Other : All Companies |
Yes (n=182) (n=31) (n=213) |
No e e e e e = =

*Click on this vendor’s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=clari-2
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=discernio
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=insightsquared

Contract Management INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most portfolio companies that sell software use contract management software, with DocuSign being the most used

Do You Use Contract Management Software? What Contract Management Software(s) Do You Use?

(N=214) - 1 (N=114)1
100% - |
: I
[ l DocuSign 79
27% . l
80% - | :
I e Salesforce CPQ 39
o) 58% I l Current Insight
2 | Portfolio
g | [ Company
a
60% - | 5
§ : I Conga 8
e : I
= | |
£ 40% - I : DealHub 6
5 73% [
R : |
I
! 47% Ironclad 4
20% - 42% I I
: I
: I
| I Pandadocs 4
0% ] |
Software Other | AllCompanies |
Yes (n=181) (n=33) (n=214) |
No e e ==

1114 companies use a contract management software, with 35% using multiple software. Table only includes most used software providers.
2Includes companies that are using Apptus, which was acquired by Conga in 2020



Tracking Sales Commissions

Most companies do not use software to track/calculate sales commissions

Do You Use Software to Track/Calculate Sales Commissions?

100%

80%
[1)]
Q0
C
O
Q

£ 60%
(o]
(@)
Rl
o
(S
jut
[e]

o 40%
Y
(o]
X

20%

0%

Yes
No

(N=212) e e e - - - 1 (N=60)
|
3% [ :
: |
0
33% I 28% I Other
| 22%
I |
|
: |
: |
|
I |
I | Everstage
97% : I 3%
|
l : QuotaPath*
72% (5
67% : ° I 7%
| |
: |
! |
|
I |
I | Current Insight Spiff
] R o)
Software Other I All Companies | g:r;tg':y 23%
(n=180) (n=32) I (n=212) I

*Click on this vendor’s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory

Xactly
15%

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Which Software Do You Use?

CaptivatelQ
33%


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=quotapath

% of Portfolio Companies

Customer/User Community Software

20% of all companies are using a customer or user community software

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Do You Use Customer or User Community Software? What User Community Software Do You Use?

(N=215) ——— (N=42)
100% - l
I |
12%
18% 18% e I 20% |
I |
i |
80% 43% |
I |
I |
I |
60% - I l
I |
I |
88% ] . I I
40% A 82% 82% 79% | 80% |
I | Other
57% | l 55%
I |
20% - :
|
I |
I |
0% I !
Lessthan  $1-10M  >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M | Al l
$1M (n=57) (n=74) (n=19) (n=23) IComponies |
Yes| (n=42) (n=215)
N 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) | o —
o

123 responses of 16 unique user community software
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory

Hivebrite

Salesforce
17%

5%

5%

Discourse
10%

Discord
7%

Current Insight
Portfolio
Company

Current Insight
Portfolio
Company



https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=hivebrite

Customer Implementation, Onboarding & Professional Services

25% of companies use software for customer implementation, onboarding or professional services management

PARTNERS

Do You Use Software for Customer Implementation, Onboarding or What Software Do You Use for Customer Implementation, Onboarding or
Professional Services Management and Delivery? Professional Services Management and Delivery?
(N=215) (N=53)
100% - 3%
. Netsuite*
29% 2% 13%

80% -
)]
)]
= Salesforce
0
Q 8%
£ 60% - °
o)
@)
ke
5 97%
q; -
5 Other MavenLink
S 40% - 75% 51%" 9%
q6 71% (] (o] (o]
RS

20% A FinancialForce
8%
Monday.com*
6%
0% _ Harvest
Software Other All Companies Current Insight 6%
Yes (n=182) (n=33) (n=215) Portfolio
No Company

127 responses of 20 unique software
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=oracle-netsuite
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=mondaycom

Customer Success’

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

59% of portfolio companies use software for customer success with Salesforce being the most common

Do You Use Customer Success Software? Do You Charge for Customer Success?

(N=217) (N=217)
100% -
7% 6%
Other 13%
15%
80% -
(7]
Q
Vitally §
0,
o 3% g 60% - 65%
urnzero
0 Do Not Use Software %
4% =
for Customer Success O
41% t 75%
S 40% -
. . L|_
Gainsight °
11% >
20%
29%
Current Insight 0% %
Portfolio Software Other
Company (n=183) (n=34)
Salesforce
27% Yes

1Customer Success is defined as managing the success and retention of a dedicated portfolio of customers

Yes, but only for certain tiers
No

Not applicable - we do not have a Customer Success function

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=gainsight

Customer Support’ INSIGHT

PARTNERS

81% of portfolio companies use software to track customer support tickets with Zendesk being the most common

Do You Use Software to Track Customer Support Tickets? Do You Charge for Customer Support?
(N=218) (N=217)
100% -
12%
Other
14%
80% - 16%
Zendesk L
Intercom 31% 5
7% g 60% - B39
S
9
RS
g 0% 68%
Jira S
14% R
20% -
Do Not Use
Software for Tracking )
Customer Support Tickets 17%
19% 0% o
Salesforce Software Other
16% (n=182) (n=35)
Yes

Yes, but only for certain tiers
No

Not applicable - we do not have a Customer Support function

1Customer Support is defined as managing product-led inquiries via channels such as email, chat and phone
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=intercom-2

Technical Account Management INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most companies do not charge for Technical Account Management

Do You Charge for Technical Account Management?

(N=215)
(s]
17%
80% -
(V)]
'GE) 59%
8— 60%
€ .
[¢)
O
Ke]
N 65%
%’ 40% °
o
G
o)
R
20% - 38%
9%
0%
Software Other
(n=181) (n=34)

Yes

Yes, but only for certain tiers

No

Not applicable - we do not have a Technical Account Management function

TTechnical Account Management enables the customer’s use cases and manages the technical aspect of the customer relationship



Employee Productivity Software INSIGHT

_ _ . o PARTNERS
Most portfolio companies use multiple employee productivity tools

Do You Use Employee Productivity Software? What Employee Productivity Software(s) Do You Use?

(N=218) (N=195)"
N Slack 167
(o]
11%
Current Insight Miro 69
Portfolio
Company
Asana 58

Microsoft Teams 52

Monday.com* 45
Sharepoint 45
Notion* 16
Jira 14

Current Insight
Portfolio Mural*
Yes - 8

Company ;
89%

1195 companies use at least one employee productivity software, with 79% of companies using more than one. Table only includes most used software providers.
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=notion
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=mondaycom
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=mural

Billings Software INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most companies do not use a billings software that is separate from their core accounting software

Do You Use a Billings Sof‘tyvcre Separate from Your Core What Billings Software Do You Use?
Accounting Software?

(N=319) (N=97)
Bill.com Current Insight
16% Portfolio
Company
Yes
30%
0 Other
37%"
Stripe
16%

No SaaS Optics
70% Salesforce 13%
4%
Chargebee*
9%
Current Insight

Portfolio

136 responses of 23 unique billings software Company

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=chargebee

SOTWARE - INFORMATION
SYSTEMS & DATA MANAGEMENT



% of Portfolio Companies

Business Intelligence

61% of respondents use business intelligence software, with Tableau being the most popular

Do You Use Business Intelligence (“Bl”) Software?

(N=217) — o —

r
100% - !
' |
' I
27% | |
80% - : 39% I
' I
54% I :
71% ' I
60% 80% | I
88% | I
' I
' I
40% I I
73% | I
I 61% |
46% | |
20% [ |
29% I I

20% I

13% |
0% : .
Less than $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M All I
$1M (n=57) (n=75) (n=20) (n=24) | Companies I
Yes (n=41) I (h=217) |
No 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) = ===

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

What Business Intelligence Software Do You Use?

(N=132)
Looker
18%
Tableau
38%
PowerBI
17%
Sisense
2%
Metabase
5%
Other . I
urren nS|g
20% Portfolio
Company

Current Insight
Portfolio
Company




Data Management Software INSIGHT

PARTNERS
60% of portfolio companies that responded to the survey use a data warehouse or data lake

Do You Use a Data Warehouse or Data Lake? What Data Warehouse or Data Lake Do You Use?

N=217 (N=131)
100% - ( ) i 1
| |
| |
| | Current Insight Other
| I Portfolio 18%
80% A | : Company
56% | o |
8 | 60% | AWS*
5 37%
8 60% - 1 l Azure .
= ° 83%
£ | | 4%
% I [ Metabase \
= . 0 )
S I I BigQuery 1%
i)
6  40% - : | 5%
o
“ | |
o | |
| |
20% | 44% l 40% ! SingleStore
| | 1%
I I Current Insight
17% Portfolio
| | Company Snowflake Current Insight
34% Portfolio
0% I . : ? Company
Software Other | AllCompanies |
Yes (n=182) (n=35) I (n=217) I
No

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=amazon-aws-9

Integration Layer Software INSIGHT

PARTNERS

30% of portfolio companies that sell software use an integration layer software to connect internal systems

Do You Use an Integration Layer Software? What Integration Layer Software Do You Use?

(N=214) (N=59)
100% - R 1
12% : I
(o] I I
30% l 28% I _
80% A l I Celigo
24%
: | Other
3 : | 31%
S I
g
g 60% - | I
S ' I
£ . I
t 88%
S 40% | l I
“ S [ 72% I MuleSoft
* ! | 3%
|
: Workato*
20% A I I :
| I Fivetran
o,
l | 3% Current Insight
I | Dell Portfolio
Boomi Company
0% l I 5o _
Software Other | AllCompanies I ° Zapier
Yes (n=181) (n=33) | (n=214) | 10%
No |  m == ===

118 responses of 12 unique integration layer software
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=workato-2

Low-Code/No-Code Platform INSIGHT

PARTNERS
13% of portfolio companies that participated in the survey use a low-code or no-code platform

Do You Use a Low-Code or No-Code Platform? What Low-Code/No-Code Platform Do You Use?

(N=210) (N=27)

Yes
13%
Zapier
22%
Other °

(o)
30% Current Insight

Portfolio
Company

SnapLogic
4%
Pipefy
Current Insight 4% Retool
Portfoli
e Bubble 19%
4%

Salesforce
7% Builder.ai
7%

No
87%

Current Insight
Current Insight Portfolio
Portfolio Company

Company




Cybersecurity Software INSIGHT

PARTNERS
More than half of companies at every stage of revenue are using Cybersecurity software

Do You Use Cybersecurity Software? What Cybersecurity Software(s) Do You Use?

(N=215) (N=147)"
100% - Current Insight
Portfolio
Company
SentinelOne 19
80% -
55%
60% .
0 Perimeter81 14
S 75% Current Insight
0,
S 60% - 775 79% Portfolio
g Company
O
o .
= Crowdstrike 8
£ 40%
e}
o
Yy
o
R
45% Cloudflare 7
20% A 40%
Current Insight
o 25% Portfolio
23% 21% Company
0% Wiz.io* 7
(]
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=40) (n=57) (n=75) (n=19) (n=24)
Yes
No 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

1147 companies use cybersecurity software, with 38% using multiple software. Table only includes most used software providers
*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=wiz
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Applicant Tracking & HR Information System

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Only a small percentage of companies are not using software for tracking potential hires and storing HR information

Do You Use an Applicant Tracking System?

100%

80%

60%

40%

% of Portfolio Companies

20%

0%

(N=228)
90%
Greenhouse*
29%
Lever
14%
Comeet
/9%
Workable
/5%
’chbooHR
4%
—SmcrtRecruiters Current Insight
2% Portfolio
Company
Other
27% 10%
Yes No

% of Portfolio Companies

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Do You Use an HR Information System (HRIS)?

(N=227)

82%

BambooHR
19%

HiBob
9%

Workday
6%

Sills _ JustWorks
5%

18%
Other
31%

Yes No

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=greenhouse-software
https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=adp-2

Employee Engagement/Satisfaction Tool & Net Promoter Score INSIGHT

PARTNERS
66% of survey respondents use an employee engagement/satisfaction tool

Which Employee Engagement/Satisfaction Tool Do You Use? Employee Net Promoter Score Provided by Respondents

(N=227) (N=65)
10-30
CultureAMP 9%
15% 30-50
23%
Do Not Use an
Employee Engagement/ . 80+
Satisfaction Tool Lattice* 22%
34% 13%
BambooHR g ryeyMonkey
4% i 7%

Leapsome
13

Other Current Insight 50_§O
27% Portfolio 46%

Company

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=lattice

Learning and Development Management INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Larger companies are more likely to use software for teaching and training employees

Do You Use Learning & Development Software? What Learning & Development Software Do You Use?

% of Portfolio Companies

(N=227) (N=113)
100% -
11%
20%
80% -
46%
58%
68%
60% - 81%
6%
Other
50%"
89%
40% A
6%
54%
° 4%
20% - 42%
32% 1% 4%
19% 2%
2%
0%
Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=44) (n=56) (n=81) (n=19) (n=27) Udemy* Work Ramp Lessonly Skilljar* B Juno Live*
Yes Docebo Leapsome* [l Cornerstone Juno Journey* Epignosis*
No 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)
*Current Insight Portfolio Companies |

156 responses comprised of 44 unique learning and development management systems



AUDIT, TAX AND VALUATION
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Who is Your Company’s Auditor?

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

The "Big Four” audit 61% of the survey respondents, with BDO & Grant Thornton being the most used firms in the next tier

Distribution of 2021 Auditors

(N=241)

Other Ernst & Young
25% 21%

2% Deloitte
Grant Thornton 15%

5%

BDO
5%
Armanino
2%

KPMG PwC
10% 15%

% of Respondents who used a “Big Four” Audit Firm for 2021

(N=241)
100% -
80% - 43%
@ 54%
5 67%
g_ 73%
E 60% 1 84%
O
0
e}
gy
r
S 40% -
Yy
(o]
2
° 57%
46%
20% -
33%
27%
16%
0%
Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=37) (n=49) (n=91) (n=27) (n=37)

Use A "Big Four" Firm
Do Not Use A "Big Four" Firm

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Average Cost of Audit

2021 Audit Cost INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Audit fees are highly correlated with location of headquarters and total revenue

Average Cost of 2021 Audit by Revenue

Is the Cost of 2021 Audit Impacted by a One-Time Activity?

(N=177") (N=1771)
$1,000,000 1
100% -
== U.S. Companies (N=107)
$900,000 -+ ) 14% 16%
Non-U.S. Companies (N=70)
799,302 28%
$800,000 - 0% | S
(1))
$700,000 - 0
5
Q
i 73%
$600,000 g 60% - i
O
$500,000 - 106,300 .0
)
$400,000 - T 4o% - 86% 84%
$300,000 e i 72%
' | 123,333 © 63%
2
$200,000 - 91,333 / 20%
$100,000 - / 27%
s 25'3_3_3 — 55,701
0
11,135 0%
26,405 Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10-50M  >$50-100M >$100M
Less than $1M $1-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M (n=22) (n=38) (n=68) (n=19) (n=30)
2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) Yes 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)
No
Median Cost - U.S. $26,500 (N=6) $50,000 (N=23) $86,000 (N=41) $125,000 (N=10) $525,000 (N=27)
Median Cost - Non-U.S. $9,250 (N=16) $22,000 (N=15) $35,000 (N=27) $75,000 (N=9) $120,000 (N=3)

TNumber of respondents that knew at the time of the survey the audit firm performing their 2021 audit and the associated cost:



Timeliness of Audits INSIGHT

PARTNERS
58% of companies issued audited financial statements within six months of year-end.

How Many Months After Last Year-End Were Audited Financial Statements Issued?

Number of Months to Issue Audited Financials based on 2021 Revenue (N=214)
2021 Revenue (USD in Millions)  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

#of Months | occ than $1M $1 - 10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M

All Companies |

|

(n=27) (n=42) (n=82) (n=27) (n=36) : (n=214) |
2 0% 0% 1% 4% 6% : 2% :
3 7% 2% 4% 7% 19% : 7% :
4 11% 10% 16% 26% 19% | 16% :
5 7% 7% 12% 11% 19% | 12% |
6 4% 26% 28% 15% 22% 22%
7 11% 14% 7% 11% 0% : 8% ,
8 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% ! 5% :
9 7% 10% 4% 7% 0% : 5% !
10 4% 7% 6% 0% 0% | 4% :
11+ 44% 19% 17% 15% 8% : 19% :




Timeliness of Quarterly Reporting INSIGHT
69% of the companies can produce financial statements within three weeks of quarter-end.

How Many Weeks After Quarter-End to Produce Financial Statements?

Number of Weeks After Quarter End to Issue Financials based on 2021 Revenue (N=317)

2021 Revenue (USD in Millions)  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

|
#of Week(s) | essthan$1M  $1-10M  >$10-50M >$50-100M  >$100M | All Companies |
(n=71) (n=78) (n=103) (n=29) (n=36) I (n=317) |

|

|

Less than 1 7% 8% 4% 10% 0% 6% :
1-2 24% 36% 34% 31% 33% 32%
2-3 28% 38% 32% 17% 33% 32% :
3-4 30% 10% 24% 17% 22% : 21% :
4-5 7% 3% 3% 10% 3% : 4% i
I
5-6 1% 13% 1% 7% 0% : 2% :
Greater than 6 3% 3% 2% 7% 8% i 3% i



How Often Do You Close Your Books? INSIGHT

PARTNERS
91% of the companies that responded to the survey are closing their books on a monthly cadence

Do You Close Your Books on a Monthly Cadence or Only Quarterly?

(N=318)

Quarterly
9%

Monthly
91%



Who is Your Company’s Tax Preparer?

91% of the companies that responded to the survey use an accounting firm to prepare their tax filings

Do You Use an Accounting Firm to Prepare Filings? Distribution of Tax Preparers

PARTNERS

(N=319) (N=291)
No Armanino
9% 3%
BDO peloitte
4% 6%
EY
10%
Grant Thornton
3%
Other KPMG
57%" 6%
PwC
8%
Withum
(o)
Yes 3%
91%

1166 responses of 100+ unique firms



Average Cost of Tax Preparation

Tax Preparation Fees for U.S. Companies

Tax preparation fees for U.S. based companies are generally higher where the top tier entity is a partnership

Average Cost of Tax Preparation by 2021 Revenue

$400,000
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$300,000
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$100,000

$50,000

$0

Top Tier Entity is a Corporation (N=149)
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117,261
15.840 24'3\90
4,907 \
Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=27) (n=43) (n=48) (n=11) (n=20)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

Average Cost of Tax Preparation
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INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Average Cost of Tax Preparation by 2021 Revenue

Top Tier Entity is a Partnership (N=15)

_ 390,350
100,333
i 58,833 \
5,000 N/A
Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=1) (n=0) (n=6) (n=3) (n=5)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Company Valuation - Use of Outside Firms & Cost INSIGHT

85% of Portfolio Companies use a Third-Party Valuation Firm

% of Companies that Use a Third-Party Valuation Firm

100% -
6%
9%

80% -

60% -

40% 85%
-

% of Portfolio Companies

20% H

0%

(N=317)
%
10% % 10%
- 12%
0,
5% S5 920%

Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M

(n=68)

(n=79) (n=104) (n=29)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

Yes - we use a third-party firm

No - we prepare our valuation internally

No - we haven't issued stock option grants

$30,000
8%
5%
$25,000
C
0o
)
S $20,000
O
>
(T
(o]
*g $15,000
86% %
o
5 $10,000
>
<
$5,000
$0
>$100M
(n=37)

PARTNERS

Average Cost for a Third-Party Valuation

(N=128"
— First Valuation Cost (N=128) $ 27,278
Subsequent Valuation Cost (N=128)
$ 23,222
$ 12,094
$ 7,765
$5,712
$ 3,016 $ 6,034

$2,736

Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

1Companies included in sample size must have provided the cost of both the first and subsequent valuation. Excludes companies that use Carta for valuation as the cost for
valuation is free with cap table management.



Third Party Valuation Firms INSIGHT

PARTNERS
A variety of valuation firms were used by Insight’s portfolio companies, with 9% preparing valuations internally.

Number of Companies that Use a Third-Party Valuation Firm

Valuation Firm Number of Companies
Carta* 78
Scalar 20
S-Cube 13

Altshuler 10
Teknos Associates 8
Alvarez & Marsal 7
Anderson V4
Valuation Research Corporation S}
Eton 6
BDO 5
Shareworks 5

Other 92

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=carta

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT,
GOVERNANCE & PRICING



Who is Your Bank? INSIGHT

PARTNERS

56% of portfolio companies bank with Silicon Valley Bank

With Which Bank Do You Conduct Significant Business?

(N=314)
[») -
Bank of America 100%
4% 19%
(]
JP Morgan Chase
(o)
7% 80%
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2% @ 54% 54% 52% 19%
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o, O
4% 3% o 22%
First Republic ©
op = 3% 4% 10%
2/0 = o,
o 40% 7 10% -
9_- 3% 3%
)
Silicon \S/EI‘!/ey Bank o\oo 9% 14%
b 1% . 3% 1@
20% A 39 1% 1% 3% >
24% S 9
o 19% 22%
Other 13%
20% 0%
Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=68) (n=78) (n=103) (n=29) (n=36)
2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)
Silicon Valley Bank JP Morgan Chase Comerica M Leumi Other

Bank of America Wells Fargo Pacific Western [l First Republic




Use of Excess Cash

Only a small percentage of companies are investing excess cash in CDs or Treasuries

What Does Your Company Do With Excess Cash?

% of Respondents (N=303)

Treasures
2%

Predominantly invested in
money market accounts
Predominantly leftin a 27%
non-interest bearing account
32%

Predominantly
invested
in CDs
5%
Other
3%

Predominantly left in
an interest bearing
account (e.g. savings account)
31%

PARTNERS

What Does Your Company Do With Excess Cash?

By Geography (N=283)

100% - 2% 5% 2%
26% 25%
80% -
(2]
2
5 55%
o
£ 60% -
O 30%
ie)
0
Y
t
0(2 40% - 3% 64%
S 14%
R
20% - 37% 11%
16%
9%
0% 2%
United States Israel Europe (excluding Israel)
(n=195) (n=44) (n=44)

Predominantly invested in CDs
Predominantly invested in money market accounts

Treasures

Predominantly left in a non-interest bearing account
Predominantly left in an interest bearing account (e.g. savings account)
Other




% of Portfolio Companies

Formal Investment Policy & Use of Foreign Exchange Hedging

Very few companies have developed formal investment policies or engage in FX hedging

Does Your Company do FX Hedging?

Does Your Company Have a Formal Investment Policy?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

3%

97%

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

3%

97%

(N=317)
100%
14%
23% 23% 24% 24%
80%
(1))
@
[
O
o
- % 60%
O
Re]
e}
Y=
£
Eo g 40%
A 77% 77% 76% 76% % )
2
] 20%
0%
Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10-50M  >$50-100M >$100M
(n=70) (n=78) (h=103) (n=29) (n=37)
2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) Yes No

Less than $1M
(n=70)

(N=313)

7% 6% 7%
93% 94% 93%
$1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M
(n=76) (n=102) (n=28)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

>$100M
(n=37)



% of Portfolio Companies

Governance: Audit Committee and Compensation Committee  INSIGITT

Larger companies are more likely to have both an audit committee and compensation committee

Does Your Company Have a Compensation Committee?

Does Your Company Have an Audit Committee?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

1%

99%

(N=317)

9%
16%

34%
49%

91%
84%

66%
51%

Less than $1M
(n=70)

$1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=79) (n=102) (n=29) (n=37)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

% of Portfolio Companies

100%

80%

60%

40% -

20%

0%

16%

84%

(N=316)

26%
33%

52%

74%
67%

48%

PARTNERS

47%

53%

Yes

No

Less than $1M
(n=70)

$1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M
(n=78) (n=103) (n=29)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

>$100M
(n=36)



Governance: Members & Meetings of the Board of Directors INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Larger companies, on average, have more people on their Board of Directors

How Many People are on the Board of Directors?

Average Number of Members on the Board of Directors based on 2021 Revenue (N=320)

Less than $1M $1-10M $10 - 50M $50 - 100M $100M+
2021 Revenue S (h=79) (n=104) (n=29) (n=37)
Average # of Directors 4 5 6 6 7

How Many Board of Directors Meetings are There Each Year?

Average Number of Board of Directors Meetings Each Year Based on 2021 Revenue (N=315)

Less than $1M $1-10M $10 - 50M $50 - 100M $100M+
2021 Revenue P (h=77) (n=102) (n=29) (n=37)

Average # of Meetings 5 5 5 5 5



Product Pricing: Does Pricing Have a Dedicated Owner?

58% of portfolio companies do not have someone who is primarily focused on product pricing

Does Pricing Have a Dedicated Owner? Who Owns Pricing Within Your Organization?

PARTNERS

(N=318) (N=131)
Yes - We have Other
someone 11% CFO/Finance
Yes - Itis part of focused on pricing 14%
somebody’s role 6%

18% Yes - We have a

team of people

focused
No - We do on pricing
not look at it 18%
5%
CRO/SooIes CPO/Product
24% 19%
CMO/
Marketing
No - It is taken on as 12% CEO
a project when needed 20%

53%



Product Pricing: Annual Renewals and Price Metrics

Most software companies use User Based Pricing

Do You Have an Annual Price Increase on Renewals? Primary Price Metric Used

PARTNERS

% of Portfolio Companies

(N=317) (N=103)
100% -
ROI Based
4%
30% Demographic
80% 42% e Based
4%
5%
2% 0 Usage Based
60% - 25%
26%
30%
40% -
63%
11%
o 3%
20% - 13% User Based Infrastructure
3% . 57% Based
A 10%
12%
0%
Software Other All Companies
(n=260) (n=57) (n=317)

No Yes - Averaging 10+%

Yes - Averaging less than 5% Not applicable to our business

Yes - Averaging 5 - 10%




Product Packaging Structure INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Companies with $100M+ in revenue are more likely to use Modular packaging than companies with less than $ 1M

What Kind of Packaging Structure Do You Use?

(N=231)
100% - 2% r l
10% | I
17% 23% 18% | 18% I
80% - 37% : l

()] 0, I
£ 7% 43% . I

5 23% 6 | 28% I

g- 60% - 38% :

o |
U ()

5 8% 20% | 8% I
0 I I
s 40%
£ 40% - 5% 7% I I
o
© 34% I 32% :

(] 0,
2 38% 20% | o :
20% 30% ' |
-
' I
2 17% . I
(o] [+)
13% 8% 10% I 13% |
0%
Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M ' AllCompanies |
(n=42) (n=62) (n=76) (n=21) (n=30) | (n=231) I
s - - - - - ..
2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)
One-size-fits-all (single product with no differentiation) Platform + add-on modules (e.g. platform that everyone must purchase + modules to purchase separately)
Tiered (Good/Better/Best) Modular (e.g. multiple products or smaller product ‘modules’ sold separately)
Use-case (e.g. LinkedIn Talent, LinkedIn Sales, Linkedin Marketing, etc)




Product Pricing: Foreign Currencies

31% of U.S. companies and 53% of Non-U.S. companies price in multiple currencies

Number of Currencies in Which Product is Priced

(N=318)

PARTNERS

70% - 69%

65%
60% -
55% -
50% 1 47%
45% A
40% A
35% -
30% -
25% -
20% 1 16%
15% - 14% 12%
10% -
5% -
0%

41%

% of Portfolio Companies

One Currency 2-3 Currencies 4+ Currencies

U.S. Companies (203 Respondents)

Non-U.S. Companies (115 Respondents)




EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION/
HUMAN RESOURCES/REMOTE
WORK



Equity Compensation & Cap Table Composition

Most companies make equity grants to all employees

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Which Employees Receive Equity Grants? Average Composition of Fully-Diluted Equity

(N=316) (N=316)
7 100% -
(]
1% 2% 15% 14% 10%
16%
> 80% 14%
5 ) 19% 16%
1% o 26% o
€ 39%
(o}
O
2 60% -
[¢]
(S
e
(o)
o
G
21% 4 .
2 40% A . 64% 75%
o o cao 62%
(=
5 50%
2 20% -
0,
0% 1% 3% 5% 6% 1%
Equity grants are made to all employees Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
Equity grants are made to most employees (n=70) (n=78) (n=103) (n=29) (n=36)
Equity grants are reserved for top performing employees
Employees ; ANt
Equity grants are primarily for C-level and management type executives RSy 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)
. . . Founders
Equity grants are made at management'’s discretion
Investors
Other




Long-Term Compensation

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

10% of companies offer multiple forms of long-term compensation. 75% offer only stock options to employees

Which Forms of Long-Term Compensation Do You Offer?

Stock Options

No
12%

Yes
88%

Restricted Stock Awards with No Loan

Yes
1%

No
99%

Profit Interests

Yes
7%

No
93%
Restricted Stock Awards with Loan

Yes
2%

No
98%

Restricted Stock Units

Yes
9%

No
91%

Phantom Interest

Yes
11%

No
89%



% of Portfolio Companies

Human Resources Team INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Once companies have at least 50 employees, they likely have an executive level role dedicated to HR

Do You Have an Executive-Level Role Dedicated to HR? How Many Full-Time HR Employees Do You Have?

(N=319) (N=310)
100% - 100% - 1%
. 5% 3% 4% 6%
0% il | &%
10% 11% 10%
34%
80% - 80% - 3%
45% 3%
0,
o 17% 21% =
o— (]
67% 5
60% - 72% 78% Uk £ 60% -
(@)
94% P 21% 11%
2 32% .
S 96% 94%
Y
40% - S 40% -
‘|6 16% 68%
O,
20% 20% 19% 10%
o o
33%
25%
3%
0% 6% 0% | Epps% 3%
<50 50-100  101-200 ~ 201-500  501-1,000 1,001+ <50 50-100  101-200  201-500 501-1,000 1,001+
(n=78) (n=60) (n=65) (n=73) (n=26) (n=17) (n=79) (n=58) (n=62) (n=71) (n=24) (n=16)
2021 Headcount 2021 Headcount
Yes 0 2 4 Mec HMs I 10+
No 1 3 5 M7 9




Human Resources Team - Talent Acquisition

Once companies have over 200 employees, they likely have 4 or more employees focused on talent acquisition

HR Focus on Talent Acquisition

% of Portfolio Companies

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

(N=283)
6% 6%
13% e - 12% 6‘;
10% °
28% 4%
25% 9%
27%
. 10%
18%
A% 25% 88%
(+]
14% 85%
66%
22%
14% 34%
6% 13%
4%
<50 50-100 101-200 201-500 501-1,000 1,001+
(h=50) (h=55) (n=65) (h=70) (h=26) (h=17)

2021 Headcount

None Spend >75% of Time on Talent Acquisition
1 Spends >75% of Time on Talent Acquisition
2 Spends >75% of Time on Talent Acquisition

3 Spends >75% of Time on Talent Acquisition
4+ Spends >75% of Time on Talent Acquisition




% of Portfolio Companies

Diversity, Equity & Inclusion (DE&)

Most companies do not have a full-time role dedicated to DE&I until they have over 500 employees

How Many Fully-Dedicated DE&I Roles Do You Have? Who Does Your DE&I Role Report To?

PARTNERS

(N=313) (N=59)
100% -
COOcFo CEO
31% 2% 39 Other 15%
80% - 3%
48%
60% - 77%
90% 85%
96% ’ 31%
40% -
32%
0% - 31%
14% 12%
14%
8% ° 4% 8% -
0% 19% 3% 2% 2% 4% >
<50 50-100 101-200  201-500 501-1,000 1,001+
(n=76) (n=60) (n=65) (n=71) (n=25) (n=16) CHRO/CPO
76%
o 2 2021 Headcount °




Formal Performance Reviews

81% of portfolio companies have a formal performance review process

How Often Do You Review Performance? Do You Use Software for Performance Reviews?

PARTNERS

(N=227) (N=182)
Other
2%
Quarterly
15%
Do Not Use Software
i Other
Bi-Annually 0 for Performance Reviews
34% 35%
A 27%
Do Not Have Formal
Performance Reviews
19%
Leapsome
2% Lattice
CultureAMP 19%
8%
Current Insight
Annually Portfolio BambooHR
299% Company 8%

*Click on this vendor’'s name to take advantage of the Insight Partners discount by accessing the GO-to-Marketplace vendor directory


https://go-scale.com/page/go-to-marketplace?vendor=lattice

401 (k) Plan (U.S. Based Companies Only) INSIGHT

PARTNERS
96% of U.S. respondents offer a 4071 (k) plan and larger companies are more likely to have matching contributions

Does Your Company Offer a 401(k) Plan? Does Your Company Offer 401 (k) Matching Contributions?

(N=142) (N=136)
100% - 100% -
80% - 80% -
44%

0 » 57% 57%
2 Q
C C
3 3
£ 60% A 82% g 60% 1 82% 82%
o (o]
@) O
9 97% 96% 100% 100% 0
S 40% - o 40%
o o
ko) 6
(2]
2 X 56%

20% - 20% - 43% 43%

18% 18% 18%
0% 3% = 0%
Lessthan $1M  $1M-10M  >$10-50M  >$50-100M  >$100M Lessthan $1M  $1M-10M  >$10-50M  >$50-100M  >$100M
(n=17) (n=37) (n=55) (n=11) (n=22) (n=14) (n=36) (n=53) (n=11) (n=22)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) Yes No 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)




401 (k) Providers (U.S. Based Companies Only) INSIGHT

PARTNERS
A variety of 4071 (k) providers are used by Insight’s U.S. based portfolio companies

Number of Portfolio Companies Using Each 401 (k) Provider

Provider Number of Companies
Guideline 22
Fidelity 17
Empower 12
Slavic 11
TransAmerica 9
Human Interest V4
ADP 6
John Hancock 6
Voya 5
Principal 4

Other 37



Salary Adjustments

Most companies did not re-calibrate salaries for employees that have moved markets, but 78% of companies
had made changes to their compensation packages
Have You Re-Calibrated Salaries for Employees that have

PARTNERS

How has the Increasingly Competitive Job Market Impacted

Moved Markets? Your Compensation Packages?
(N=224) (N=225)

Yes, for new ch g .
remote hires anged compensation

bands for new hires only
%
8% e

Changes to compensation

Yes, for all employees Company-wide changes to bands for select
(current employees compensation bands departments (current
+ new hires) (current employees employees +°new hires)
25% + new hires) il
45%
No
57%

Not applicable
(no remote
employees)

(o)
e No changes

22%



Medical Insurance (U.S. Based Companies Only) INSIGHT

PARTNERS
On average, 81% of employee medical insurance premiums are paid for by the company

Medical Insurance Plans Offered Average % Of Premiums Paid For By The Company

(N=141) (N=128)
100% -
HMO Only
2%

80% -

60% -

PPO Only
43%
Both HMO and PPO
55%

85% .
40% - 79% 80% 81% .

% of Medical Insurance Premium Paid

20% H

0%

Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Other Benefits Provided (U.S. Based Companies Only)

AllU.S. Based Companies included in the below provide dental and vision insurance to employees

Other Benefits Offered

PARTNERS

(N=140)
Dental Insurance Commuter Benefits Vision Insurance Flexible Spending Account
No
24%
Yes
40%
No
60%
Yes
76%
Yes Yes

100% 100%



Vacation/Personal Days (U.S. Based Companies Only)

The majority of U.S. based companies offer unlimited paid time off to their employees

Do You Offer Unlimited Paid Time Off? Paid Days Off For Employees (Vacation, Personal, Sick)

(N=142)

105 -

100 -

95 4

90 -
No 85 -
80 -
75 A
70 -
65 -
60 A
55 +
50 A
45 4
40 -
35 A
30 -
25 A
20 A

15 -
Yes 10 |

74% 5 |

26%

# of Portfolio Companies

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

(N=141)
105
14
10
7
2 3
<14 Days 15-19 Days 20-25Days 26-30Days 31+ Days Unlimited

Paid Days Off



Parental Leave (U.S. Based Companies Only)

Most U.S. Based Companies offer the primary caregiver more than 10 weeks paid parental leave, while offering
the non-primary caregiver less than 8 weeks

Parental Leave Granted Upon Birth of a Baby

45 -

40 -

35 -

30 -

25 -

20 -

# of Portfolio Companies

15 ~

10 ~

29

23

15

(N=103)

41

27

1 1 1 1

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

21

10

Less than 4 weeks 4-6 weeks

Primary Caregiver

Non-Primary Caregiver

6-8 weeks

8-10 weeks 10-12 weeks 12-14 weeks

Number of Weeks

14-16 weeks Greater than
16 weeks



Parental Leave (U.S. Based Companies Only)

Most U.S. Based Companies offer the primary and non-primary caregiver the same parental leave upon child

adoption that is offered for natural birth

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

Parental Leave Granted Upon Child Adoption

45 -

40 ~

35 -

30 -

25 ~

21

20 H~

15 ~

# of Portfolio Companies

10
10 ~

27

14

11

(N=100)

40

29

1 1 1

16

Less than 4 weeks

Primary Caregiver

Non-Primary Caregiver

4-6 weeks

6-8 weeks

8-10 weeks 10-12 weeks 12-14 weeks

Number of Weeks

14-16 weeks Greater than
16 weeks



Whistle Blower Program for Reporting Workplace Issues INSIGHT

PARTNERS
59% of companies have an anonymous way for employees to report workplace issues, such as harassment

Do You Have an Anonymous Way for Employees to Report Workplace Issues?

(N=225)

100% - r—=-==-"-"-" |
: |
: |
32% | |

80% - :
52% I '
8 I 59% |

0,
€ 70% 67% : I
[0} 60% - 81%

5 ° ! :

O |
0 : |
0 . I

48 40% |
o 68% I '
S |

o |
e 48% l I
20% A 41% I

[+)

30% 33% | :
19% I I

|
0% ; I
Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M All Companies |
(n=44) (n=56) (n=80) (n=18) (n=27) I (n=225) I
b o o o oo o

Yes 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

No




Travel Policies

Most companies have a formal travel policy for their employees

Do You Have a Formal Travel Policy?

Yes
No

% of Portfolio Companies

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

PARTNERS

(N=318)
54%
0,
72% 79% 77%
84%
92%
46%
0,
28% s 3%
16%
8%
Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M All Companies
(n=70) (n=79) (n=103) (n=29) (n=37) (n=318)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Remote Work Arrangements

Only 3% of companies have returned to a fully office-based working environment (5 days per week in the office)

Total Company Work Arrangements

INSIGHT

PARTNERS

(N=227)
. 100% -
Office-Based
3%
26%
34% E2)
[V
80% 44% 41%
()
Q0
C
3
Fully Remote €  60% -
38% S
Rl
©°
£
D(? 40% A 55% 70%
%5 68%
X 54% 59%
Hybrid 20% -
59%
11%
0% 2% 4%
Less than $1M $1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M >$100M
(n=44) (n=57) (n=80) (n=19) (n=27)

Fully Remote
Hybrid
Office-Based

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Remote Work Arrangements

Most companies with less than $10M in revenue expect employees in the office at least 3 days a week, while larger

companies allow for fewer days in the office

PARTNERS

Hybrid Work Arrangements

(N=128)

4 days 100%
20 1 day
11%

80%

3 days 60%

39%

40%

% of Portfolio Companies

20%
2 days

48%

0%

1 day
2 days
3 days

4 days

5%

38%

52%

15%
22%

43%

54%
49%

57%

5%

63%

27% 31% 32%
5% 2%
Lessthan $TM  $1M-10M  >$10-50M  >$50-100M  >$100M
(n=21) (n=30) (n=45) (n=13) (n=19)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)



Remote Work Expense Reimbursement Policy

Most companies are covering work from home expenses for their employees

Do You Cover Expenses for Employees that Work From Home? How Do You Cover Work From Home Expenses?

PARTNERS

(N=228) (N=141)
Other
21% Monthly Stipend
22%
No
38%
Ongoing Reimbursement
Yes for Specific
62% Permissible Items One-Time Stipend

29% 28%



Remote Work Expenses Covered

Most companies are covering Office and Technology Equipment expenses for employees while they work remotely

What Work From Home Expenses Do You Cover?

PARTNERS

(N=139)
Internet Office Equipment Tech Equipment Phone Usage
No
21%

No

35%
Yes ° 21(2e§/
44% o

5Ns?>/ No
’ Yes 58%
65%

Yes
79%



CYBERSECURITY, DISASTER
RECOVERY & INSURANCE
COVERAGE



% of Portfolio Companies

Cybersecurity INSIGHT
PARTNERS
Larger companies (>$50M in revenue) spend more money/effort to prevent unauthorized access to material systems

How Much Money/Effort Does Your Firm Use to Prevent How Many Full-Time Employees Dedicate At Least 20% of

Unauthorized Access to Material Systems? Their Time to Cybersecurity?

(N=212) (N=212)
100% - o 100% -
9% 5% 11% 9%
[¢)
20% 9% 21% 239% 16%
° 9%
13%
80% - 41% 80% H 21%
10% 0
29% 2 26% 23%
5 66%
60% o 60% 11%
6 - 40% . 5 7] 40% 5%
34% 47% O 1%
. 32% =R
40% A 35% 6 40% - 16% 5%
o
© 14% 5%
S0 25% 2 17% 23%
° 27% 9
21% ° 10% - — 26%
13% 5%
o 7% o o 2% 7%
Less than $1M  $1M-10M  >$10-50M  >$50-100M  >$100M Lessthan $1M  $1M-10M >$10-50M  >$50-100M >$100M
(n=41) (n=55) (n=75) (n=19) (n=22) (n=41) (n=57) (n=73) (n=19) (n=22)
2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions . -
venue (3 I i ) 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)
1 (minimal) 4 0 3 6+
2 5 (maximum) 17 M 4
3 2 5




% of Portfolio Companies

Disaster Recovery (by Revenue)

Larger companies are more likely to have a formal disaster recovery plan.

Do You Have a Formal Written Disaster Recovery Plan? Would You Know if Any Material Systems Were Breached?

PARTNERS

(N=206) (N=209)
100% - 100% -
80% A 80% A
()]
Qo
56% c
O
£
o/ | o, (@] o |
60% — 6% 84% 80% O 60% 85%
Re) . 92% 90%
$ 96% 100%
| -
@]
40% - L 40% -
(o]
N
20% {  44% 20% -
20%
13% 14% 16% 0 15%
8% 10%
0% 0% 4%
Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10M-50M >$50M-100M >$100M Less than $1M  $1M-10M >$10M-50M >$50M-100M >$100M
(n=41) (n=52) (n=74) (n=19) (n=20) (n=40) (n=53) (n=75) (n=20) (n=21)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions) Yes No 2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)




Disaster Recovery (by Business Model) INSIGHT

PARTNERS
83% of companies that sell software have a formal written disaster recovery plan.

Do You Have a Formal Written Disaster Recovery Plan? Would You Know if Any Material Systems Were Breached?

(N=206) (N=209)

100% 1 e I 100% - F————--- :
| I : |
| , : |
| I : |

80% - | n 80% -
Q9 c |
5 59% | l g l
Q
g I S I |
o [+ o
O 60% 83% 80% | Lé 60% |
2 ' I = 93% 91% ' 92% |
2 5
40% - «w  40% -
(2]
R I | & I I
| I | |
20% - 41% l I 20% - l I
| I : |
17% ' 20% I ' I
| I 7% 9% | 8% I
0% : 0% :
Software Other All Companies | Software Other All Companies |
(n=174) (n=32) l (n=206) | (n=175) (n=34) l (n=209) |

Yes No




What Type of Insurance Coverage Do You Have? WSI(JJTF

Most companies have D&O, Cyber, and E&QO insurance, but less than 25% of companies have Business Income
Coverage ("BIC") insurance or IP Infringement insurance

(N=306) (N=308) (N=300)
No
No
11%
20% No
36%
Yes
v Ve 64%
(o]
(N=292) (N=296)
Yes
Y
223/0 16%
No
No

76%
° 84%



Amount of Company’s D&O Insurance Coverage

% of Portfolio Companies

Directors & Officers (D&O) Insurance

53% of respondents have $3M or less of D&O insurance coverage

Average Annual Premium For D&O Insurance
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$3M or Less
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$1M-10M >$10-50M >$50-100M
(n=58) (n=85) (n=22)

2021 Revenue ($USD in Millions)

>$100M
(n=24)

Amount of Coverage

$3M Or Less

>$3M-6M

Greater than $6M

Based on survey respondents that provided figures for both insurance coverage and insurance premium amounts
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(N=237)

Average Annual Premium

$18,134

$45,533

$85,010



Errors & Omissions (E&QO) Insurance INSIGHT

62% of respondents have greater than $3M of ERO insurance coverage

Amount of Company’s E&O Insurance Coverage Average Annual Premium For E&O Insurance
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Cyber Liability Insurance

64% of respondents have greater than $3M of cyber liability insurance

Amount of Company’s Cyber Liability Insurance Coverage

% of Portfolio Companies
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Based on survey respondents that provided figures for both insurance coverage and insurance premium amounts
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Average Annual Premium For Cyber Liability Insurance

(N=200)

Average Annual Premium

$17,043

$54,478

$185,180



CFO RESPONSIBILITIES &
RESOURCES

§




% of Portfolio Companies

Responsibilities of the CFO: Human Resources & Legal INSIGHT
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% of Portfolio Companies

Responsibilities of the CFO: IT & Marketing INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Information Technology Marketing
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% of Portfolio Companies

Responsibilities of the CFO: Office/Facilities & Contracting
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Sufficiency of Finance Department Resources INSIGHT

PARTNERS
Most survey respondents believe their finance team has been allocated sufficient resources to fulfill all finance

responsibilities, however most companies between $ 1M and $50M believe that they are understaffed

Do You Believe Your Finance Team Is Under-Staffed/Insufficiently Financed?
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Areas Where the Finance Team is Understaffed INSIGHT
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45% of companies believed their finance team was understaffed, mostly in accounting and FP&A

Which Area(s) Do You Believe Your Finance Team is Understaffed?
(N=144)
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How Prepared are you for Financial Due Diligence Requests?  INSIGITT

75% of the companies believe that they are “very well” or “extremely well” prepared to handle the financial due

diligence requests related to a potential sale

On A Scale Of 1-5, How Prepared Are You To Handle Financial Due Diligence Requests In The Event Your Company Was Sold?
(N=313)

5 - Extremely Well
Prepared
31%

4 - Very Well Prepared
44%

1 - Not At
All Prepared
1%
2 - Not
Prepared
4%

3 - Well Prepared
19%



How Prepared are you for an Exit?

Do You Have the Liquidation Waterfall for How Sales Proceeds

PARTNERS

Has the Head of Finance at Your Company Been Through a

Would Be Shared if Your Company Were Sold? Sales Process of a Company Valued in Excess Of $100M?
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How Does the Head of Finance Spend Their Time? INSIGHT

PARTNERS
On average, the Head of Finance spends most of their time on budgeting, preparing/reviewing financial

statements, and working on financial metrics and projects for the CEO/Board of Directors

On Average, How has the Head of Finance Spent Their Time in the Last Year?
(N=320)

Budgeting 17%
Preparing/Reviewing Financial Statements 14%
Preparing/Reviewing Financial Metrics for CEO/Board 12%
One-off Projects for CEO/Board 10%
Due Diligence Related to M&A or Financing Activity 8%
HR (all elements: payroll/hiring/firing/benefits/etc.) 7%
Financial Controls/Expense Fraud 5%
Tax Compliance/Planning 4%
Processing/Approving Vendor Payments 4
Negotiating with Customers 3
Negotiating with Vendors 3%
Lender Compliance and Reporting 2%
IT Security 2%
Other 9%




Finance Group Headcount (by Revenue)

74% of the companies who responded have 10 or fewer headcount in the finance group

Finance Group Headcount by Portfolio Company Size

% of Portfolio Companies
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Finance Team Work Arrangements

Finance teams at smaller companies are more likely to be working fully remote, however the finance team at half

of all companies have adapted a hybrid working environment (49%)

Finance Team Work Arrangement
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(N=155)

2 Days
30%



INSIGHT

PARTNERS

INSIGHTPARTNERS.COM



	CFO SURVEY �2022
	Preface & Notes 
	Contents
	Characteristics of Portfolio Companies Surveyed
	Location of Global Headquarters
	OFFICE OF THE CFO
	Size of Finance Team
	Size of Legal Team
	Finance Team Breakdown – Financial Planning & Analysis (FP&A)
	Finance Team Breakdown – Treasury
	Finance Team Breakdown – Tax
	Finance Team Breakdown – Procurement
	Business Operations Team1
	Outsourced Accounting Staff
	SOFTWARE – ACCOUNTING, FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES
	Accounting Software Usage (by Revenue)
	Accounting Software Usage (by Headcount)
	Satisfaction with Accounting Software
	Average Annual Cost for Accounting Software Licenses
	Credit Card Processing & Payroll
	Tax, Procurement, Financial Planning & Analysis Software
	Tracking Budgets & Cap Tables
	Artificial Intelligence/Machine Learning for Forecasting
	Corporate Credit Cards and Expense Reporting
	SOFTWARE – GO TO MARKET
	Content Management
	Marketing Automation Software
	Account, Contact, Firmographic, Technographic and Intent Data
	Customer Relationship Management & Account-Based Marketing
	Enterprise-Grade Video Creation
	Inside Sales Management Solution
	Revenue Operations/Revenue Intelligence Platforms
	Contract Management
	Tracking Sales Commissions
	Customer/User Community Software
	Customer Implementation, Onboarding & Professional Services
	Customer Success1
	Customer Support1
	Technical Account Management1
	Employee Productivity Software
	Billings Software
	SOTWARE – INFORMATION SYSTEMS & DATA MANAGEMENT
	Business Intelligence
	Data Management Software
	Integration Layer Software
	Low-Code/No-Code Platform
	Cybersecurity Software
	SOTWARE – HUMAN RESOURCES
	Applicant Tracking & HR Information System
	Employee Engagement/Satisfaction Tool & Net Promoter Score
	Learning and Development Management
	AUDIT, TAX AND VALUATION
	Who is Your Company’s Auditor?
	2021 Audit Cost
	Timeliness of Audits
	Timeliness of Quarterly Reporting
	How Often Do You Close Your Books?
	Who is Your Company’s Tax Preparer?
	Tax Preparation Fees for U.S. Companies
	Company Valuation – Use of Outside Firms & Cost
	Third Party Valuation Firms
	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, GOVERNANCE & PRICING
	Who is Your Bank?
	Use of Excess Cash
	Formal Investment Policy & Use of Foreign Exchange Hedging
	Governance:  Audit Committee and Compensation Committee
	Governance:  Members & Meetings of the Board of Directors
	Product Pricing:  Does Pricing Have a Dedicated Owner?
	Product Pricing:  Annual Renewals and Price Metrics
	Product Packaging Structure
	Product Pricing:  Foreign Currencies
	EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION/�HUMAN RESOURCES/REMOTE WORK
	Equity Compensation & Cap Table Composition
	Long-Term Compensation
	Human Resources Team
	Human Resources Team – Talent Acquisition
	Diversity, Equity & Inclusion (DE&I)
	Formal Performance Reviews
	401(k) Plan (U.S. Based Companies Only)
	401(k) Providers (U.S. Based Companies Only)
	Salary Adjustments
	Medical Insurance (U.S. Based Companies Only)
	Other Benefits Provided (U.S. Based Companies Only)
	Vacation/Personal Days (U.S. Based Companies Only)
	Parental Leave (U.S. Based Companies Only)
	Parental Leave (U.S. Based Companies Only)
	Whistle Blower Program for Reporting Workplace Issues
	Travel Policies
	Remote Work Arrangements
	Remote Work Arrangements
	Remote Work Expense Reimbursement Policy
	Remote Work Expenses Covered
	CYBERSECURITY, DISASTER RECOVERY & INSURANCE COVERAGE
	Cybersecurity
	Disaster Recovery (by Revenue)
	Disaster Recovery (by Business Model)
	What Type of Insurance Coverage Do You Have?
	Directors & Officers (D&O) Insurance
	Errors & Omissions (E&O) Insurance
	Cyber Liability Insurance
	CFO RESPONSIBILITIES & RESOURCES
	Responsibilities of the CFO:  Human Resources & Legal
	Responsibilities of the CFO:  IT & Marketing
	Responsibilities of the CFO:  Office/Facilities & Contracting
	Sufficiency of Finance Department Resources
	Areas Where the Finance Team is Understaffed
	How Prepared are you for Financial Due Diligence Requests?
	How Prepared are you for an Exit?
	How Does the Head of Finance Spend Their Time?
	Finance Group Headcount (by Revenue)
	Finance Team Work Arrangements
	Slide Number 112

